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#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

AMRA Automatic1:47.16
AMRC Considered1:49.04

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACNDO1 1:53.85   40.0

27.50 32.96 24.6328.76

ABCHS2 1:53.90   34.0

28.65 31.61 27.1426.50

AGVHS3 1:54.94   32.0

27.55 33.36 25.1328.90

ASLVD4 1:56.98   30.0

30.30 29.82 28.1828.68

ABASC5 2:07.74   28.0

34.97 31.00 28.5233.25

ALSVG6 2:13.58   26.0

33.93 37.55 28.7133.39

ARNCH7 2:17.27   24.0

45.47 27.94 31.2932.57

AFTHL8 2:21.07   22.0

35.12 42.41 29.2134.33

AVGVL9 2:22.72   18.0

37.63 39.67 28.7536.67

AELDO10 2:26.92   14.0

36.34 43.30 34.1133.17

ASECT11 2:29.73   12.0

38.31 40.27 24.7146.44

ACANY12 2:31.18   10.0

44.26 36.18 31.3339.41

ASRMT13 2:37.77   8.0

36.21 45.65 38.5137.40

ACHPL14 2:54.62   6.0

40.22 46.46 47.8240.12

ADSTP15 3:00.88   3.0

42.82 57.09 35.8545.12

 
#2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

AMRA Automatic1:35.57
AMRC Considered1:37.15

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACNDO1 1:39.27   40.0

26.06 28.19 22.3822.64

ABCHS2 1:40.87   34.0

25.36 28.72 22.5724.22

AGVHS3 1:46.35   32.0

27.15 29.86 23.0926.25

AFTHL4 1:50.07   30.0

27.92 32.75 22.2627.14

ASLVD5 1:54.02   28.0

29.85 32.07 24.3027.80

AVALY6 1:55.66   26.0

29.58 33.12 26.2426.72

ARNCH7 1:58.92   24.0

32.51 33.07 24.7828.56

ABASC8 1:59.71   22.0

30.83 33.95 26.3228.61

AELDO9 2:00.30   18.0

32.28 32.93 26.4628.63

AVGVL10 2:01.60   14.0

32.68 34.76 26.2527.91

ALSVG11 2:05.99   12.0

36.65 32.15 25.5331.66

ASECT12 2:12.03   10.0

34.15 35.85 29.2632.77

ADSTP13 2:17.88   8.0

38.27 37.93 31.3430.34

ACANY14 2:18.35   6.0

37.86 39.25 29.0132.23

ASRMT--- DQ

45.68 42.56 27.4639.09

 
#3  Women 200 Yard Free

AMRC Considered1:50.15
AMRA Automatic1:51.98
SRR Sunrise2:41.17

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CNDO JRHarrison, Sammy G1 1:53.03 SRR

26.05 28.31 29.2429.43

GVHS SROswald, Carlee J2 1:54.17 SRR

26.56 28.67 29.1729.77

BCHS FRMolisee, Cori A3 1:54.26 SRR

26.42 28.62 29.7129.51

CNDO JRNavarro, Arlete V4 2:01.61 SRR

28.06 30.34 31.7631.45

GVHS FRPulido, Jackie5 2:08.47 SRR

28.80 32.35 33.5833.74

CHPL SOLuchsinger, Summer6 2:11.95 SRR

29.29 32.94 35.2734.45

CNDO JRPoulson, Sidney M7 2:12.29 SRR

29.89 33.38 33.7635.26

BCHS SRGebhart, Shelby8 2:16.02 SRR

31.19 34.14 34.8635.83

B - Final
GVHS JRJefferson, Mackenzie L9 2:09.86 SRR

30.00 33.08 33.2633.52

BCHS FRWarshefski, Erin A10 2:12.96 SRR

30.70 33.94 33.8934.43

ELDO SRMolitor, Lynnette11 2:15.42 SRR

31.01 34.10 35.1535.16

BASC SRPorter, Katlyn12 2:17.25 SRR

31.97 34.87 34.6535.76

GVHS JRManrique, Suzanne13 2:17.39 SRR

31.52 34.26 36.0535.56

VGVL JROgden, Brailee14 2:17.78 SRR

31.70 34.93 34.9636.19

FTHL JRWestover, Aubrielle15 2:19.48 SRR

32.15 35.59 35.4036.34

CNDO FRFarre', Ashley A16 2:24.15 SRR

33.54 36.94 36.3737.30

 
#4  Men 200 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic1:39.92
AMRC Considered1:41.41
SRR Sunrise2:29.73

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
GVHS SRHommel, Robert A1 1:36.77 AMRA+

22.22 24.18 25.4124.96

GVHS JRMeek, Thomas W2 1:45.02 SRR

23.94 27.02 26.5027.56

BCHS JRBunch, Dylan W3 1:45.22 SRR

24.78 26.77 26.4527.22

GVHS SOHawkins, Jackson M4 1:46.46 SRR

24.50 26.63 27.7327.60

GVHS JRFriedrich, Christian H5 1:51.84 SRR

25.26 27.91 29.3329.34

BCHS FRKlouse, Evan L6 1:54.21 SRR

26.18 28.80 29.6129.62

CNDO SOAndrew, Nick T7 1:58.69 SRR

26.85 28.75 32.4330.66

BCHS JRPardinas, Steven8 1:59.26 SRR

27.30 29.78 31.1331.05

B - Final
VALY FRRockey, Mitchell W9 1:57.76 SRR

27.37 30.34 29.1330.92

CNDO SOSmith, Lyle H10 2:03.17 SRR

28.24 31.27 31.0432.62

CNDO FRMathews, Jesse A11 2:05.29 SRR

28.53 31.71 31.9333.12

FTHL SRSnow, Aaron12 2:06.64 SRR

28.51 32.07 32.7033.36

SLVD SOWright, Jonathan H13 2:08.22 SRR

28.94 32.49 32.9733.82

RNCH JRThomas, Mavrik14 2:11.49 SRR

28.88 32.58 35.3634.67

FTHL SRGomez, Kayton15 2:14.26 SRR

28.60 33.03 36.6336.00

BASC JRBair, Bodie--- DQ

27.26 31.28 35.2134.93

 
#5  Women 200 Yard IM

AMRA Automatic2:04.00
AMRC Considered2:06.13
SRR Sunrise3:06.93

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS SOPurdy, Megan H1 2:11.08 SRR

27.73 33.37 30.6639.32

GVHS SOGrensing, Aubrey M2 2:13.16 SRR

29.32 33.11 30.4340.30

SLVD FRGraham, Gabriella B3 2:18.10 SRR

30.04 34.06 31.4742.53

SLVD SOHosono, Marie M4 2:20.15 SRR

29.51 36.18 32.0042.46

CNDO SOBindrup, Marley E5 2:23.43 SRR

30.22 36.74 32.4444.03
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A - Final ...   (#5  Women 200 Yard IM)
CNDO SOZiai, Anna6 2:27.39 SRR

30.27 37.51 35.8543.76

GVHS SRVail, Marina O7 2:29.08 SRR

31.03 37.89 34.8445.32

CNDO SRSarnecky, Kendal J8 2:36.52 SRR

31.06 42.47 37.3945.60

B - Final
CNDO JRButler, Heather9 2:33.82 SRR

33.01 36.99 36.9346.89

BCHS JRFarrell, Kaylee N10 2:34.17 SRR

33.96 39.61 34.2646.34

GVHS SRDolginoff, Madison A11 2:34.45 SRR

33.80 38.02 34.9047.73

LSVG JRHill, Rebecca12 2:39.55 SRR

34.91 42.12 39.1143.41

FTHL JRCarducci, Anna13 2:40.23 SRR

35.91 41.46 36.9645.90

GVHS SOMiller, Astrid14 2:41.10 SRR

34.58 39.39 36.0851.05

LSVG SRRasanen, Noora15 2:41.76 SRR

35.18 40.65 37.9447.99

BASC JRPorter, Mallory16 2:48.05 SRR

37.03 39.99 39.6151.42

 
#6  Men 200 Yard IM

AMRA Automatic1:52.14
AMRC Considered1:54.14
SRR Sunrise3:01.68

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS SRPeterson, Andrew J1 1:57.29 SRR

24.65 30.17 28.8633.61

SLVD JRHensel, Benjamin C2 1:59.78 SRR

25.23 30.25 29.1235.18

GVHS JRSmith, Sean3 2:01.39 SRR

27.26 29.95 29.0235.16

BCHS JRWright, William H4 2:02.50 SRR

26.88 31.33 29.5434.75

CNDO FRMoorehead, Nick R5 2:05.79 SRR

27.89 31.51 29.3037.09

BCHS FRSmith, Jared R6 2:06.89 SRR

27.88 30.83 28.4339.75

SLVD SRHensel, Joseph T7 2:09.12 SRR

27.82 31.19 30.4839.63

BCHS SOLyon, Chad E8 2:11.64 SRR

27.57 33.00 30.1840.89

B - Final
GVHS SRSnadecki, Brad A9 2:20.06 SRR

29.56 34.56 33.2142.73

BASC SRMorris, Evan10 2:24.31 SRR

30.49 38.52 34.4440.86

ELDO JRFalcon, Diego11 2:25.44 SRR

31.19 37.70 33.1843.37

CNDO SOAntolick, Nick12 2:26.60 SRR

30.05 38.22 33.9544.38

LSVG SRMendez-Nelson, Trevor13 2:32.59 SRR

29.16 41.06 36.5245.85

FTHL JRBrown, Dakota14 2:33.82 SRR

31.78 40.14 36.8045.10

BASC SOHetmanczyk, Hubert15 2:35.57 SRR

30.40 40.64 35.9048.63

ELDO SOKuhn, Kenneth16 2:35.96 SRR

29.89 39.85 37.9348.29

 
#7  Women 50 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic23.53
AMRC Considered23.90
SRR Sunrise30.99

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CNDO JRMertel, Nicole R1 24.38 SRR

BCHS FRGrothe, Natalie R2 25.17 SRR

GVHS SOGeorgescu, Smaranda I3 25.51 SRR

GVHS SOMarrujo, Hannah4 26.05 SRR

GVHS JRMarrs, Eleanor5 26.46 SRR

CNDO SRFillmore, Melissa L6 26.47 SRR

CNDO SOObell, Katie P7 26.60 SRR

BCHS JRJorgensen, Ashlyn8 27.80 SRR

B - Final
FTHL SRSenn, Zaineb9 27.90 SRR

SLVD FRSalazar, Soleil10 28.34 SRR

BASC JRBengel, Chelsea11 28.61 SRR

SLVD FRPeterson, Daisy12 28.63 SRR

BASC SOTaitano, Carolyn13 28.83 SRR

LBTY SRWolford, Katelyn14 28.86 SRR

CNDO JRMcClintock, Morgan L15 28.98 SRR

LSVG JROtto, Whitney16 29.48 SRR

 
#8  Men 50 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic20.91
AMRC Considered21.21
SRR Sunrise26.93

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS SOBraden, Gunner A1 22.17 SRR

BCHS JRMolisee, Cody R2 22.49 SRR

CNDO SOSarnecky, Brendan A3 22.80 SRR

BCHS SOGrasso, Jeff S4 22.88 SRR

FTHL JRJones, Zach5 22.96 SRR

GVHS JRLee, Austin C6 23.24 SRR

CNDO JRGranet, Nick J7 23.50 SRR

CNDO FRKim, Brian M8 24.07 SRR

B - Final
GVHS SOIvey, Kyle S9 23.76 SRR

VALY SONagele, Robert10 24.00 SRR

CNDO JRTollen, Trent11 24.18 SRR

SLVD SRStitt, Brandon J12 24.21 SRR

SLVD SOYork, Jared13 24.41 SRR

RNCH SRStankoski, Britton14 24.67 SRR

VALY SRFreeman, Nicholas15 24.86 SRR

BASC JRBaughman, Jessie16 24.88 SRR

 
#9  Women 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

GVHS SRImahara, Crysta1 368.80   20.0

FTHL SRHoward, Nicole2 332.20   17.0

GVHS SRDurham, Emily3 262.15   16.0

CNDO JRCale*, Ally K4 258.10   15.0

GVHS SOLemos, Hannah5 253.30   14.0

VGVL JRLeavitt, Nikia6 250.75   13.0

SLVD FRSrok, Melanie7 226.00   12.0

CNDO SRFinnegan*, Glory R8 190.30   11.0

VGVL JRKnight, Kayla9 177.75   9.0

VGVL JRTaylor, Rosella10 144.85   7.0

 
#10  Men 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

VGVL JRVent, Skyler1 368.40   20.0

CNDO FRGreenwald*, Brayden G2 339.30   17.0

CNDO SOGreenwald*, Tyler C3 323.95   16.0

GVHS SRNewmann, Sterling4 297.50   15.0

FTHL FRHoward, Sean5 293.75   14.0

GVHS FRDurbin, Garrett6 290.80   13.0

FTHL JRFeld, Leo7 268.30   12.0

VGVL JRTait, Lane8 234.25   11.0

VGVL FRMcGary, Nathan9 153.10   9.0

 
#11  Women 100 Yard Fly

AMRA Automatic55.48
AMRC Considered56.72
SRR Sunrise1:31.53

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
SLVD JRHarris, Mallory R1 56.75 SRR

26.80 29.95

BCHS FRGrothe, Rachael N2 58.62 SRR

28.23 30.39

BASC FRHarris, Melanie3 59.38 SRR

27.62 31.76

GVHS JRMcKay, Sarah E4 1:00.98 SRR

28.74 32.24

GVHS JRVelazquez, Katarina5 1:02.93 SRR

29.32 33.61

CNDO SOBindrup, Marley E6 1:03.64 SRR

30.49 33.15

CNDO SOFillmore, Kels A7 1:04.52 SRR

29.83 34.69

CNDO SRSarnecky, Kendal J8 1:06.65 SRR

31.27 35.38

B - Final
VALY JRDotson, Julie9 1:05.73 SRR

30.44 35.29

GVHS SRVail, Marina O10 1:06.00 SRR

31.45 34.55

CNDO SOZiai, Anna11 1:06.54 SRR

30.43 36.11
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B - Final ...   (#11  Women 100 Yard Fly)
BCHS FRWarshefski, Erin A12 1:07.04 SRR

31.40 35.64

SLVD SRTy, Meagan13 1:12.17 SRR

32.65 39.52

RNCH FRLint, Breanna14 1:12.86 SRR

32.85 40.01

GVHS SOTesarek, Renee K15 1:17.15 SRR

34.97 42.18

FTHL JRWrischnik, Brianna16 1:22.50 SRR

37.32 45.18

 
#12  Men 100 Yard Fly

AMRA Automatic49.93
AMRC Considered50.89
SRR Sunrise1:23.77

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CNDO JRLuna, Jacob K1 50.19 AMRC-

23.70 26.49

CNDO JRNossen, Hans A2 54.92 SRR

25.67 29.25

GVHS FRFriedrich, Carter3 55.20 SRR

26.04 29.16

BCHS JRMolisee, Cody R4 55.71 SRR

25.51 30.20

GVHS SOIvey, Kyle S5 55.85 SRR

26.25 29.60

BCHS SOEstes, Jeremy R6 56.80 SRR

26.82 29.98

CANY FRBurgueno, Austin7 1:00.67 SRR

27.54 33.13

VALY SONagele, Robert8 1:01.24 SRR

27.88 33.36

B - Final
VALY SRFreeman, Nicholas9 59.86 SRR

27.45 32.41

SLVD JRJezek, Jacob J10 59.89 SRR

27.82 32.07

BCHS FRPeterson, Adam R11 1:00.52 SRR

28.64 31.88

GVHS JRMarrs, Sam12 1:00.57 SRR

28.54 32.03

SLVD SOLeaders, Ashton H13 1:01.25 SRR

28.47 32.78

CNDO SOSmith, Lyle H14 1:01.99 SRR

29.12 32.87

FTHL JRMartinez, Marcos15 1:03.46 SRR

27.35 36.11

RNCH SOZarate, Raul16 1:04.69 SRR

29.29 35.40

 
#13  Women 100 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic50.98
AMRC Considered51.87
SRR Sunrise1:12.24

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS FRMolisee, Cori A1 54.38 SRR

26.25 28.13

GVHS SOGeorgescu, Smaranda I2 54.90 SRR

26.81 28.09

GVHS JRMarrs, Eleanor3 58.41 SRR

27.75 30.66

CNDO SOObell, Katie P4 58.81 SRR

28.24 30.57

CNDO SOWelch, Shannon B5 59.91 SRR

28.18 31.73

CNDO JRPoulson, Sidney M6 1:00.50 SRR

28.88 31.62

CNDO JRBloom, Christina A7 1:00.81 SRR

28.84 31.97

CHPL SOLuchsinger, Summer--- DQ

27.61 30.12

B - Final
BCHS JRJorgensen, Ashlyn9 1:01.56 SRR

29.09 32.47

VGVL JROgden, Brailee10 1:02.36 SRR

30.43 31.93

GVHS SOBurns, Courtney11 1:02.93 SRR

29.85 33.08

SLVD FRPeterson, Daisy12 1:03.52 SRR

30.72 32.80

SLVD SRTy, Meagan13 1:04.13 SRR

30.31 33.82

BASC JRBengel, Chelsea14 1:04.41 SRR

30.87 33.54

SLVD FRSalazar, Soleil15 1:04.67 SRR

30.64 34.03

GVHS FRNegrete, Lupita16 1:05.37 SRR

31.08 34.29

 
#14  Men 100 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic45.68
AMRC Considered46.34
SRR Sunrise1:03.48

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS SRPeterson, Andrew J1 46.91 SRR

22.62 24.29

CNDO JRLuna, Jacob K2 47.06 SRR

22.73 24.33

GVHS JRMeek, Thomas W3 49.21 SRR

23.71 25.50

BCHS FRGebhart, Joey W4 49.69 SRR

24.08 25.61

CNDO JRGranet, Nick J5 50.94 SRR

24.40 26.54

BCHS SOGrasso, Jeff S6 51.26 SRR

24.22 27.04

GVHS JRLee, Austin C7 51.36 SRR

24.50 26.86

FTHL JRJones, Zach8 52.51 SRR

24.41 28.10

B - Final
SLVD SRStitt, Brandon J9 53.23 SRR

25.85 27.38

CNDO FRKim, Brian M10 53.37 SRR

24.65 28.72

CNDO JRTollen, Trent11 53.61 SRR

25.49 28.12

BCHS SOZambo, Torin12 54.79 SRR

25.82 28.97

SLVD SOYork, Jared13 55.26 SRR

26.11 29.15

BASC JRBaughman, Jessie14 55.71 SRR

26.03 29.68

FTHL SOOzuna, Jacob15 55.78 SRR

26.00 29.78

LSVG SOSamia, Seanryan16 56.44 SRR

25.78 30.66

 
#15  Women 500 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic4:54.30
AMRC Considered4:59.48
SRR Sunrise7:16.78

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CNDO JRHarrison, Sammy G1 4:58.03 AMRC+

26.87 29.08 29.6629.56

29.98 30.35 30.46 30.63

31.05 30.39

GVHS SROswald, Carlee J2 5:05.06 SRR

27.02 29.61 30.9530.24

31.22 31.17 31.06 31.28

31.63 30.88

BCHS SOPurdy, Megan H3 5:07.74 SRR

27.28 29.51 30.6430.47

31.20 31.68 31.44 32.01

31.78 31.73

CNDO SOFillmore, Kels A4 5:27.81 SRR

30.96 32.47 33.0133.00

33.43 32.67 33.00 33.07

33.27 32.93

CNDO JRNavarro, Arlete V5 5:34.54 SRR

30.16 33.31 33.6133.47

34.17 33.24 34.07 34.10

34.49 33.92

GVHS JRJefferson, Mackenzie L6 5:39.47 SRR

30.77 33.74 33.7233.76

34.41 35.12 35.15 34.89

34.59 33.32
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A - Final ...   (#15  Women 500 Yard Free)
GVHS FRPulido, Jackie7 5:43.56 SRR

30.43 33.60 34.5034.25

35.02 35.51 35.41 35.49

35.10 34.25

CNDO FRFarre', Ashley A8 6:13.52 SRR

34.18 37.15 37.9237.77

38.36 38.07 37.69 38.18

38.03 36.17

B - Final
BCHS JRFarrell, Kaylee N9 6:02.80 SRR

32.67 35.61 37.4336.56

36.83 37.33 37.59 37.24

36.70 34.84

GVHS JRManrique, Suzanne10 6:03.29 SRR

32.33 35.88 37.0836.72

37.17 37.40 37.74 37.55

36.28 35.14

BASC SRPorter, Katlyn11 6:16.20 SRR

32.57 36.35 38.6837.73

39.04 38.98 38.47 38.71

38.17 37.50

FTHL JRWestover, Aubrielle12 6:17.60 SRR

33.96 37.17 38.6937.94

39.09 38.35 39.68 38.62

37.96 36.14

BCHS SOCummings, Danielle C13 6:25.50 SRR

33.87 37.88 39.0838.95

39.05 39.31 39.11 39.68

40.32 38.25

FTHL SOWeisel, Aubrey14 6:27.31 SRR

33.15 38.71 40.4239.59

40.20 39.94 39.70 40.03

39.58 35.99

SLVD FRLittle, Morgan15 6:29.77 SRR

34.42 38.18 39.3239.22

39.91 39.62 41.10 40.20

40.28 37.52

BCHS SRCalloway, Allie16 6:51.30 SRR

34.54 39.82 42.3742.33

42.57 43.08 42.43 42.49

41.61 40.06

 
#16  Men 500 Yard Free

AMRA Automatic4:31.51
AMRC Considered4:36.36
SRR Sunrise6:53.33

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
GVHS SRHommel, Robert A1 4:27.10 AMRA+

23.36 26.02 27.2326.89

27.12 26.96 27.14 27.65

27.72 27.01

BCHS JRBunch, Dylan W2 4:42.76 SRR

25.42 27.59 28.4528.26

28.54 28.90 28.96 29.00

29.18 28.46

GVHS SOHawkins, Jackson M3 4:51.32 SRR

26.13 27.85 29.2028.60

29.41 29.65 30.39 30.43

30.26 29.40

GVHS JRFriedrich, Christian H4 4:56.93 SRR

25.46 27.77 29.3428.68

29.69 30.82 31.63 31.33

31.39 30.82

BCHS FRPeterson, Adam R5 5:07.27 SRR

28.32 30.78 31.1330.56

31.53 30.72 31.45 31.83

30.80 30.15

CNDO SRThornley, Justin S6 5:07.67 SRR

27.44 29.75 31.4530.57

31.62 31.87 31.95 31.68

31.36 29.98

VALY FRRockey, Mitchell W7 5:10.47 SRR

27.97 31.03 31.3431.41

31.36 31.70 31.82 31.81

31.45 30.58

BCHS FRKlouse, Evan L8 5:14.66 SRR

28.52 30.55 32.7032.06

32.42 32.38 32.59 32.36

31.11 29.97

B - Final
CNDO SOAndrew, Nick T9 5:12.27 SRR

27.80 31.13 31.8731.85

31.89 31.36 31.53 31.78

31.93 31.13

BCHS JRPardinas, Steven10 5:19.54 SRR

28.32 31.18 32.2932.00

32.65 32.16 32.63 33.12

33.07 32.12

GVHS JRMarrs, Sam11 5:29.28 SRR

29.00 32.11 32.7532.63

34.14 33.69 33.89 34.08

35.02 31.97

SLVD SRRand, Cameron L12 5:30.33 SRR

28.73 31.42 33.2932.56

33.26 34.22 34.46 34.81

34.62 32.96

CNDO JRVanTress, Trent J13 5:33.79 SRR

29.10 31.57 33.8333.07

33.94 34.65 34.67 35.35

34.67 32.94

FTHL SOMartinez, Karl14 5:37.26 SRR

28.72 32.22 34.4233.31

34.36 34.76 35.70 36.08

34.28 33.41

CNDO FRMathews, Jesse A15 5:41.80 SRR

30.87 34.39 34.6335.08

35.11 35.46 35.15 34.22

34.32 32.57

RNCH SOZarate, Raul16 5:59.43 SRR

29.99 32.87 36.3135.40

37.21 37.48 38.04 37.97

37.69 36.47

 
#17  Women 200 Yard Free Relay

AMRA Automatic1:37.14
AMRC Considered1:38.69

  Team Relay Finals Time

AGVHS1 1:43.71   40.0

25.70 26.15 26.1425.72

ACNDO2 1:45.16   34.0

26.38 26.06 26.0126.71

ABCHS3 1:45.21   32.0

25.35 27.67 24.5427.65

AFTHL4 1:56.75   30.0

29.60 29.62 28.2329.30

ALSVG5 1:56.87   28.0

29.34 29.31 28.9529.27

ASLVD6 1:59.96   26.0

31.19 30.12 29.6429.01

ABASC7 2:00.65   24.0

29.85 30.68 30.1130.01

ARNCH8 2:00.91   22.0

31.35 27.89 29.3332.34

ACHPL9 2:03.92   18.0

34.12 30.35 28.3831.07

AELDO10 2:06.93   14.0

30.90 31.89 29.1634.98

ALBTY11 2:10.02   12.0

33.43 33.04 29.2134.34

ASRMT12 2:15.04   10.0

30.59 36.72 30.7836.95

AVGVL13 2:16.22   8.0

39.32 34.43 31.5030.97

ACANY14 2:20.10   6.0

37.25 30.67 30.6241.56

ADSTP15 2:40.92   3.0

34.02 45.86 41.4539.59

ASECT--- DQ

33.22 38.30 31.6627.74

 
#18  Men 200 Yard Free Relay

AMRA Automatic1:25.85
AMRC Considered1:27.21

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 1:28.18   40.0

23.27 22.41 20.8321.67

AGVHS2 1:28.59   34.0

21.03 21.85 22.7522.96

ACNDO3 1:34.62   32.0

24.01 24.11 22.9723.53
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(#18  Men 200 Yard Free Relay)
ASLVD4 1:35.66   30.0

24.76 23.83 22.5624.51

AFTHL5 1:37.88   28.0

25.11 24.45 23.4324.89

ALSVG6 1:40.22   26.0

25.28 25.28 24.7624.90

AVALY7 1:40.71   24.0

24.70 26.98 24.3524.68

ABASC8 1:41.05   22.0

25.14 26.48 24.2825.15

AVGVL9 1:44.11   18.0

25.99 26.52 25.1526.45

ASECT10 1:45.71   14.0

27.03 26.91 25.1626.61

ACANY11 1:46.44   12.0

26.96 27.31 25.0427.13

AELDO12 1:47.08   10.0

27.13 26.61 26.0127.33

ALBTY13 1:48.79   8.0

26.95 28.29 25.9927.56

ADSTP14 2:04.06   6.0

29.25 29.81 34.8630.14

ASRMT--- DQ

29.68 29.07 27.9530.41

 
#19  Women 100 Yard Back

AMRA Automatic56.10
AMRC Considered57.41
SRR Sunrise1:29.46

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
CNDO JRMertel, Nicole R1 57.69 SRR

28.18 29.51

GVHS SOGrensing, Aubrey M2 1:00.46 SRR

29.77 30.69

BCHS FRGrothe, Rachael N3 1:01.96 SRR

30.27 31.69

GVHS JRMcKay, Sarah E4 1:02.81 SRR

30.51 32.30

SLVD FRGraham, Gabriella B5 1:05.14 SRR

31.62 33.52

GVHS FRDorough, Deidra6 1:05.34 SRR

31.77 33.57

CNDO JRButler, Heather7 1:08.10 SRR

33.04 35.06

FTHL SRSenn, Zaineb8 1:11.51 SRR

34.07 37.44

B - Final
BCHS SRGebhart, Shelby9 1:09.76 SRR

34.60 35.16

VALY JRDotson, Julie10 1:10.93 SRR

34.13 36.80

GVHS SRDolginoff, Madison A11 1:12.31 SRR

35.21 37.10

CNDO SRCohen, Rachael A12 1:12.63 SRR

34.58 38.05

LSVG SRRasanen, Noora13 1:13.18 SRR

35.23 37.95

SLVD FRBrigman, Kyleigh14 1:14.01 SRR

36.00 38.01

BASC JRFutter, Vanessa15 1:14.46 SRR

BCHS SRCalloway, Allie16 1:14.79 SRR

36.20 38.59

 
#20  Men 100 Yard Back

AMRA Automatic50.74
AMRC Considered51.89
SRR Sunrise1:23.83

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS FRGebhart, Joey W1 54.83 SRR

26.73 28.10

BCHS FRSmith, Jared R2 55.29 SRR

26.83 28.46

CNDO FRMoorehead, Nick R3 57.31 SRR

27.33 29.98

GVHS JRPulido, Rudy4 59.73 SRR

28.95 30.78

BCHS SOEstes, Jeremy R5 59.79 SRR

29.08 30.71

SLVD JRJezek, Jacob J6 1:00.27 SRR

28.62 31.65

BCHS FRGrasso, Giulian7 1:00.69 SRR

FTHL SOOzuna, Jacob8 1:00.74 SRR

28.69 32.05

B - Final
SLVD SRHensel, Joseph T9 59.24 SRR

28.95 30.29

SLVD SOWright, Jonathan H10 1:02.30 SRR

30.40 31.90

CNDO JRVanTress, Trent J11 1:02.51 SRR

31.17 31.34

GVHS FRGoldbaum, Troy12 1:04.69 SRR

31.24 33.45

SLVD SOMalasarte, Gianluigi13 1:05.51 SRR

30.94 34.57

FTHL FRJesperson, Jake14 1:06.37 SRR

32.34 34.03

RNCH JRThomas, Mavrik15 1:06.67 SRR

32.86 33.81

BASC SRReynolds, Drake16 1:07.73 SRR

32.64 35.09

 
#21  Women 100 Yard Breast

AMRA Automatic1:04.03
AMRC Considered1:05.34
SRR Sunrise1:33.52

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
SLVD JRHarris, Mallory R1 1:04.19 AMRC+

30.32 33.87

BASC FRHarris, Melanie2 1:06.04 SRR

31.24 34.80

BCHS FRGrothe, Natalie R3 1:08.98 SRR

32.39 36.59

CNDO JRBloom, Christina A4 1:13.70 SRR

34.63 39.07

GVHS JRVelazquez, Katarina5 1:13.79 SRR

35.18 38.61

GVHS SOMarrujo, Hannah6 1:14.78 SRR

35.51 39.27

SLVD SOHosono, Marie M7 1:17.03 SRR

37.55 39.48

CNDO SOWelch, Shannon B8 1:17.63 SRR

36.13 41.50

B - Final
GVHS FRDorough, Deidra9 1:18.93 SRR

37.07 41.86

RNCHHewett, Shania10 1:19.13 SRR

37.78 41.35

CNDO SOClaphanson, Cynthia R11 1:20.17 SRR

37.39 42.78

LSVG JRHill, Rebecca12 1:21.47 SRR

38.88 42.59

DLSLMossman, Lauren13 1:22.47 SRR

38.22 44.25

GVHS SOBurns, Courtney14 1:23.66 SRR

39.57 44.09

ELDO SRMolitor, Lynnette15 1:24.84 SRR

40.78 44.06

VALY JRChui, Heidi16 1:26.99 SRR

39.60 47.39

 
#22  Men 100 Yard Breast

AMRA Automatic57.45
AMRC Considered58.57
SRR Sunrise1:22.12

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

A - Final
BCHS SOBraden, Gunner A1 1:00.06 SRR

28.39 31.67

CNDO JRNossen, Hans A2 1:00.51 SRR

28.50 32.01

SLVD JRHensel, Benjamin C3 1:02.90 SRR

29.26 33.64

BCHS JRWright, William H4 1:02.97 SRR

29.53 33.44

GVHS JRSmith, Sean5 1:03.12 SRR

29.64 33.48

GVHS FRFriedrich, Carter6 1:06.23 SRR

31.03 35.20

CNDO SRThornley, Justin S7 1:07.45 SRR

31.29 36.16

BCHS SOLyon, Chad E8 1:07.94 SRR

31.31 36.63
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B - Final ...   (#22  Men 100 Yard Breast)

B - Final
SLVD SRRand, Cameron L9 1:09.99 SRR

32.86 37.13

BCHS SOZambo, Torin10 1:10.42 SRR

32.47 37.95

SLVD SOJankowski, Kolton C11 1:11.75 SRR

32.73 39.02

BASC SRMorris, Evan12 1:12.80 SRR

34.58 38.22

ELDO JRFalcon, Diego13 1:13.02 SRR

34.01 39.01

VALY SOOwyong, Vincent14 1:13.33 SRR

35.20 38.13

RNCH SOGuthro, Joseph15 1:13.53 SRR

33.55 39.98

CANY SRMorales, Alejandro16 1:16.18 SRR

35.75 40.43

 
#23  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

AMRA Automatic3:31.01
AMRC Considered3:34.45

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACNDO1 3:38.10   40.0

25.70 53.99 55.7726.81

26.60 55.56 25.27 52.78

AGVHS2 3:42.97   34.0

26.76 55.67 56.2826.30

27.39 58.15 25.19 52.87

ABCHS3 3:44.58   32.0

26.47 54.71 1:01.0328.97

15.63 54.95 25.70 53.89

ASLVD4 3:54.55   30.0

28.37 59.12 1:02.5830.09

27.72 58.29 25.95 54.56

ABASC5 4:16.77   28.0

30.34 1:05.02 1:05.8031.51

33.01 1:08.87 27.57 57.08

AFTHL6 4:18.68   26.0

31.15 1:12.70 58.1223.75

31.19 1:05.22 29.81 1:02.64

AVGVL7 4:21.55   24.0

30.29 1:06.32 30.67

29.60 1:02.07

ACHPL8 4:28.24   22.0

34.13 1:25.33 1:00.3519.05

25.94 1:03.09 27.78 59.47

ALSVG9 4:35.90   18.0

34.53 1:14.24 1:06.1431.32

32.66 1:11.46 29.45 1:04.06

ARNCH10 4:36.85   14.0

31.66 1:09.00 1:11.3334.06

32.71 1:09.03 31.71 1:07.49

ASECT11 4:50.08   12.0

36.12 1:16.30 34.0816.91

1:09.03 1:47.54 33.04 1:12.16

ACANY12 4:50.82   10.0

33.63 1:13.27 1:14.6434.27

34.13 1:12.18 33.85 1:10.73

ALBTY13 4:55.84   8.0

33.68 1:13.12 1:19.2136.96

34.59 1:16.65 15.44 1:06.86

AVALY14 5:01.09   6.0

34.50 1:12.89 1:17.8836.49

37.06 1:18.30 33.67 1:12.02

ASRMT15 5:02.31   3.0

32.30 1:08.63 1:19.8535.72

38.31 1:21.96 34.90 1:11.87

ADSTP--- DQ

36.62 1:20.27 1:33.5342.06

47.65 2:00.10 47.19

 
#24  Men 400 Yard Free Relay

AMRA Automatic3:08.46
AMRC Considered3:11.47

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABCHS1 3:14.93   40.0

23.60 49.36 49.4223.86

23.41 50.19 22.41 45.96

AGVHS2 3:15.08   34.0

21.82 45.40 48.5723.07

24.27 49.70 24.32 51.41

ACNDO3 3:15.50   32.0

23.51 50.18 49.5023.42

24.01 50.22 21.96 45.60

ASLVD4 3:34.61   30.0

26.15 54.32 55.4626.21

25.87 54.58 23.88 50.25

ASECT5 3:53.29   28.0

27.67 58.57 1:00.1427.82

15.54 58.56 26.58 56.02

ARNCH6 3:55.51   26.0

27.65 57.98 58.1328.04

29.06 1:01.40 26.48 58.00

ACANY7 4:05.20   24.0

29.48 1:04.75 1:01.6329.16

28.23 1:00.30 27.01 58.52

ALBTY8 4:11.98   22.0

29.05 1:00.72 1:06.3131.16

29.23 1:04.04 28.66 1:00.91

AVALY9 4:26.86   18.0

31.76 1:06.51 1:12.1233.08

30.74 1:06.49 28.10 1:01.74

ASRMT10 4:36.56   14.0

30.44 1:08.61 1:19.2330.60

1:05.19 29.05 1:03.53

ADSTP11 4:51.08   12.0

31.97 1:10.21 1:19.1734.53

32.72 1:13.21 30.22 1:08.49

AFTHL--- DQ

26.50 55.59 55.7826.02

25.65 55.99 25.09 53.70

ABASC--- DQ

28.46 58.41 1:01.1627.73

27.16 57.60 26.47 56.30

ALSVG--- DQ

28.00 57.92 58.5227.67

26.43 56.37 26.19 55.80

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Coronado High School 507
2. Green Valley High School 500
3. Boulder City High School 310
4. Silverado HS 227
5. Basic H.S. 140
6. Foothill 130
7. Las Vegas HS 89
7. Virgin Valley HS 89
9. Rancho High School 70

10. Chaparral HS 59
11. Eldorado High School 36
12. Canyon Springs High School 26
13. Southeast Career Tech Academy 24
14. Liberty High School 23
14. Valley HS 23
16. Sunrise Mountain HS 21
17. Desert Pines High School 6
18. Del Sol HS 4

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Boulder City High School 517
2. Green Valley High School 408
3. Coronado High School 389
4. Silverado HS 223
5. Foothill 140
6. Valley HS 121
7. Virgin Valley HS 72
8. Basic H.S. 63
9. Rancho High School 62

10. Canyon Springs High School 55
11. Southeast Career Tech Academy 52
12. Las Vegas HS 43
13. Eldorado High School 39
14. Liberty High School 30
15. Desert Pines High School 26
16. Sunrise Mountain HS 14


